

Growing Together • Learning Together NORTHMEN FOREVER

PUBLIC SCHOOLS OF PETOSKEY

NOTICE OF SPECIAL BOARD MEETING PETOSKEY BOARD OF EDUCATION

A Special Meeting of the Board of Education will be held for:

Closed Session – Materials Exempt from Disclosure [OMA Section 8(h)]

Any other business that might come before the Board.

Date of Meeting: Tuesday, May 7, 2024

Hour of Meeting: 7:30AM

Place of Meeting: Spitler Administration Building

1130 Howard Street, Petoskey, MI 49770

Principal Office of the Board of Education

Telephone Number: (231) 348-2100

> Board Minutes are located at the Principal Office of the Board of Education Spitler Administration Building, 1130 Howard Street, Petoskey, MI 49770

> > Jennifer Attie, Secretary Petoskey Board of Education

Any person with a disability who needs accommodation for participation in a meeting should contact:

> Lori Lewis **Executive Assistant to the Superintendent** 231-348-2355